

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER
1	Heat Shield-Upper Top	2-00-797053P
	Heat Shield-Upper Rear	2-00-797066P
2	Oak Flue Collar Cover	1-10-249109
	Gasket-3/8 Round LDPSA	1-00-00999
3	Oak Flue Collar	4-00-249108D
	Gasket-1/4 Round PSA	1-00-2312
4	Oak Top Load Door	3-00-249115P
5	Gasket-3/8 Round LD	1-00-37525
6	Inside Plate-Left	1-10-797104
	Gasket-1/4 Round PSA	1-00-2312
7	Oakleaf Package	3-40-797022
	Gasket-1/4 Round PSA	1-00-2312
8	Ramp Assembly	1-10-797109
	Gasket-1/4 Round PSA	1-00-2312
9	Brick Clip Set	1-00-249153
10	Damper Assembly	1-10-797103A
	Damper Adjustment Kit	1-00-249142
	Damper Handle	3-50-00500S
	Damper Plate	4-00-797113
	Damper Rod	1-10-797036W
	Gasket-1/4 Round PSA	1-00-2312
	Gasket-3/8 Round LD	1-00-37525
	Screw-SSSKN5/16-18 X 3/8	3-30-2004-25
	Side Left	3-00-797107
	Gasket-3/8 Round LD	1-00-37525
	12	Oak Andiron, Painted
13	Brick Set	1-00-900450125
14	Grate	2-00-797023B
15	Airslide	1-10-797010
16	Airslide shaft	1-10-797013
17	Ash Door Assembly	1-10-797110
	Gasket-3/8 Round LD	1-00-37525
18	Door Assembly, Front	1-10-797108
	Door Glass	3-40-797025
	Handle Assembly	1-00-00249
	Gasket-1/4 Round PSA	1-00-2312
	Gasket-3/8 Round LD	1-00-37525
	Glass Clips and Hardware	1-00-249140

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER
19	Ash Pan	1-10-797026
20	Leg Painted	4-00-249100P
	Screw-HCS 3/8-16 X 1 Z	3-30-1134-50
	Bolt-CB 5/16-18 X 2 Z	3-30-4001-25
	Nut-FHN 5/16-18 Z 5	3-30-8005-100
21	Center Brick	3-40-797020
	Gasket-1/4 Round PSA	1-00-2312
22	Brick 12 X 6 X 1-1/4	3-40-86125
	Brick Clip	1-00-249172
23	Seal Plate	1-10-797034
	Gasket 1-1/2X3/8 BULBPSA	1-00-10050
24	Side Right	3-00-797111
	Gasket-3/8 Round LD	1-00-37525
25	Inside Plate, Right	1-10-797112
	Gasket-1/4 Round PSA	1-00-2312
26	Blower Assembly (Option)	1-00-797032
	Blower	1-00-7000537
	Power Cord	3-20-06852
	Snap Disc	3-20-408412
27	Adapter, Pipe	1-10-797045
28	Heat Shield, Lower Rear	2-00-797033W